• Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte lemon, 60 pcs.

usage information: Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte lemon, 60 St

Important Notes (Mandatory Information):

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor
. Active Ingredient: Magnesium Oxide. Areas of application: Proven magnesium deficiency if it causes for disorders of the Muscle activity (neuromuscular disorders, calf cramps) is. Instructions: Contains Sodium Compounds, Potassium hydrogen carbonate and Sorbitol. The package leaflet.

To be the risks and side effects read the leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: Information for the user
Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor
Active Ingredient: Magnesium Oxide

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information.
- Take this medicine exactly as described in this Package leaflet described, and exactly according to the instructions of your doctor or pharmacist one.
- Keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
- Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
- If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated.
- If the therapy is not better or even worse feel, contact your doctor.

What is in this leaflet, is:
1. What 61] Biolectra [61] are [Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Taste of lemon, and what are they used for?
2. What should you mg before taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 forte effervescent tablets lemon flavor in mind?
3. How are Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor to take?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How are Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor store?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. What 61] Biolectra [61] are [Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Taste of lemon, and what are they used for?

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour a mineral Supplement are. Proven magnesium deficiency, if he is the cause for disturbances of the muscular activity (neuromuscular Disorders, calf cramps) is.

2. What should you mg before taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 forte effervescent tablets lemon flavor in mind?

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour may not be taken,:
- if you are allergic to magnesium oxide or of the Section 6. above-mentioned other ingredients of this medicine are
- in the case of renal impairment,
- in the case of disorders of conduction of excitation in the heart (AV-Block higher Degree), which lead to slow heartbeat (bradycardia),
- in the case of Myasthenia gravis (rare muscle disease),
- in case of severe water loss,
- in the case of certain urinary stone disease (Calcium-Magnesium-Ammonium-Phosphate Stones).

Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour take
- in the case of magnesium excess (experiencing hypermagnesemia),
- in the case of potassium excess (Hyperkalemia).

Taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Taste of lemon together with other medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines, have recently taken any other medicines used have, or intend to, other medicinal products apply. In the case of while iron, sodium fluoride or tetracycline treatment the absorption of iron, sodium fluoride, tetracyclines, and can Magnesium be disturbed. In these cases, should the Taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon taste and the intake of iron preparations, Sodium fluoride or orally administered tetracyclines, a distance 3-4 hours are adhered to. At the same time taking aluminum-containing preparations (for example, remedy for stomach acidity) can be increased the absorption of Aluminium.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, or if you suspect to be pregnant or intend to become pregnant, ask Before taking this medicine with your doctor or pharmacist to the Council. Against the taking of Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Effervescent tablets lemon flavor in the pregnancy and Breastfeeding there are no concerns.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
Effects on ability to drive and to Operate Machines by Magnesium is not known.

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour sodium - and potassium containing compounds,:
One effervescent tablet contains 7,35 mmol (169 mg) of sodium. If You a saline need to adhere to the diet, you should this take into account. One effervescent tablet contains 3,48 mmol (136 mg) Potassium. If you suffer from impaired renal function or a Potassium controlled diet (diet with low potassium content) must adhere to, you should take this into account.

3. How are Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor to take?

Take this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken in consultation with a. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

The recommended dose is:
The dosage of Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor is dependent on the degree of magnesium deficiency. The average daily dose is 1-2 effervescent tablets is (243-486 mg Magnesium ions = 10-20 mmol).

> children from 6 years:
1 times daily 1 effervescent tablet

> adolescents and adults:
1-2 times daily 1 effervescent tablet

In the case of serious magnesium deficiency, higher doses Biolectra can be used Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour under medical supervision and Monitoring of the electrolyte balance be displayed. You dissolve 1 effervescent tablet in a glass of Water, and then drink the glass full. The duration of the Treatment of the expression of the underlying Magnesium deficiency-dependent. A long-term high-dose Magnesium intake should be monitored by the doctor.

If you have a larger amount of Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Effervescent tablets have taken a lemon taste, as you should:
With intact renal function are no special To take precautions.

If you stop taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Effervescent tablets lemon flavour have forgotten:
Do not take a double dose if you the previous Taking have forgotten.

If you stop taking Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Effervescent tablets lemon flavor cancel:
A disruption or early ending of treatment is harmless.

If you have any further questions on taking this medicine, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. What side effects are possible?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects don't have the but not everyone gets them.

In the evaluation of side effects the following frequency information and on the basis of:
Very common: more than 1 user in 10
common: 1 to 10 users in 100
Uncommon: 1 to 10 users in 1,000
Rare: 1 to 10 users in 10,000
uncommon: less than 1 user in 10,000
Not known: frequency on the basis of the available data is not to assess


At higher doses, it can lead to soft chairs, which, however, harmless, and by reducing the dose to fix let. At high doses and prolonged intake of Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour it can cause symptoms of fatigue. In this case, should the doctor will decide on the basis of clinical/chemical tests, whether a further intake of magnesium is still displayed.

If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated.

5. How are Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte

Effervescent tablets lemon flavor to keep? Dry and not above 25 °C. do not freeze. Keep this medicine for children inaccessible to to. You must use this medicine after the Seal strip and the carton after expiry date more use. The expiry date refers to the last day of the specified month.

6. Contents of the pack and other information

What Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon flavor contains:

The active substance is:
One effervescent tablet contains:
light magnesium oxide 403,0-435,2 mg, corresponding to 243 mg Magnesium-Ion

The other ingredients are:
Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Mannitol, Rice Starch, Sodium Saccharin, Sodium Cyclamate, Sodium Chloride, Simethicone, Citron aroma.

- Sugar-free
- Gluten-free -
- Lactose free -

As Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets Lemon taste, appearance and contents of the pack:
Round, white effervescent tablets.
Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte effervescent tablets lemon flavour are available in packs containing 20, 40 and 60 effervescent tablets available.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Hermes Arzneimittel GmbH
Georg-Kalb-Strasse 5-8
82049 Großhesselohe / Munich
Phone 089 / 79 102-0
Fax 089 / 79 102-280

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in January 2013.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 05/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Zitrone, 60 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack
. Wirkstoff: Magnesiumoxid. Anwendungsgebiete: Nachgewiesener Magnesiummangel, wenn er Ursache für Störungen der Muskeltätigkeit (neuromuskuläre Störungen, Wadenkrämpfe) ist. Hinweise: Enthält Natriumverbindungen, Kaliumhydrogencarbonat und Sorbitol. Packungsbeilage beachten.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für Anwender
Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack
Wirkstoff: Magnesiumoxid

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
- Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
- Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
- Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
- Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind.
- Wenn Sie sich durch die Therapie nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht:
1. Was sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack und wofür werden sie angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie vor der Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack beachten?
3. Wie sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. Was sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack und wofür werden sie angewendet?

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack sind ein Mineralstoffpräparat. Nachgewiesener Magnesiummangel, wenn er Ursache für Störungen der Muskeltätigkeit (neuromuskuläre Störungen, Wadenkrämpfe) ist.

2. Was sollten Sie vor der Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack beachten?

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack dürfen nicht eingenommen werden,:
- wenn Sie allergisch gegen Magnesiumoxid oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind,
- bei Nierenfunktionsstörungen,
- bei Störungen der Erregungsleitung am Herzen (AV-Block höheren Grades), die zu langsamen Herzschlag (Bradykardie) führen,
- bei Myasthenia gravis (seltene Muskelerkrankung),
- bei starkem Wasserverlust,
- bei bestimmten Harnsteinleiden (Calcium-Magnesium-Ammoniumphosphat-Steine).

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack einnehmen
- bei Magnesiumüberschuss (Hypermagnesiämie),
- bei Kaliumüberschuss (Hyperkaliämie).

Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel angewendet haben oder beabsichtigen, andere Arzneimittel anzuwenden. Bei gleichzeitiger Eisen-, Natriumfluorid- oder Tetracyclin- Behandlung kann die Aufnahme von Eisen, Natriumfluorid, Tetracyclinen und Magnesium gestört sein. In diesen Fällen sollte zwischen der Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack und der Einnahme von Eisenpräparaten, Natriumfluorid oder oral eingenommenen Tetracyclinen ein Abstand von 3-4 Stunden eingehalten werden. Bei gleichzeitiger Einnahme von aluminiumhaltigen Präparaten (z. B. Mittel gegen Magenübersäuerung) kann die Aluminiumresorption erhöht sein.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen, oder wenn Sie vermuten, schwanger zu sein oder beabsichtigen, schwanger zu werden, fragen Sie vor der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat. Gegen die Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit bestehen keine Bedenken.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Auswirkungen auf die Fahrtüchtigkeit sowie auf das Bedienen von Maschinen durch Magnesium sind nicht bekannt.

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack enthalten Natrium- und Kaliumverbindungen:
Eine Brausetablette enthält 7,35 mmol (169 mg) Natrium. Wenn Sie eine kochsalzarme Diät einhalten müssen, sollten Sie dies berücksichtigen. Eine Brausetablette enthält 3,48 mmol (136 mg) Kalium. Wenn Sie an eingeschränkter Nierenfunktion leiden oder eine Kalium kontrollierte Diät (Diät mit niedrigem Kaliumgehalt) einhalten müssen, sollten Sie dies berücksichtigen.

3. Wie sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack einzunehmen?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind.

Die empfohlene Dosis beträgt:
Die Dosierung von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack ist abhängig vom Grad des Magnesiummangels. Die mittlere Tagesdosis beträgt 1-2 Brausetabletten (243-486 mg Magnesium-Ionen = 10-20 mmol).

> Kinder ab 6 Jahren:
1 mal täglich 1 Brausetablette

> Jugendliche und Erwachsene:
1-2 mal täglich 1 Brausetablette

Bei schweren Magnesiummangelzuständen können höhere Dosen Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack unter ärztlicher Kontrolle und Überwachung des Elektrolythaushalts angezeigt sein. Lösen Sie bitte 1 Brausetablette in einem Glas Wasser auf und trinken Sie das Glas vollständig aus. Die Dauer der Behandlung ist von der Ausprägung des zugrunde liegenden Magnesiummangels abhängig. Eine langfristige hochdosierte Magnesiumzufuhr sollte ärztlich überwacht werden.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Bei intakter Nierenfunktion sind keine besonderen Vorsichtsmaßnahmen zu treffen.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Menge ein, wenn Sie die vorherige Einnahme vergessen haben.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack abbrechen:
Eine Unterbrechung oder vorzeitige Beendigung der Behandlung ist unbedenklich.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Bei der Bewertung von Nebenwirkungen werden folgende Häufigkeitsangaben zugrunde gelegt:
Sehr häufig: mehr als 1 Behandelter von 10
Häufig: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 100
Gelegentlich: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 1.000
Selten: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 10.000
Sehr selten: weniger als 1 Behandelter von 10.000
Nicht bekannt: Häufigkeit auf Grundlage der verfügbaren Daten nicht abschätzbar


Bei höherer Dosierung kann es zu weichen Stühlen kommen, die jedoch unbedenklich sind und sich durch Reduzierung der Dosis beheben lassen. Bei hochdosierter und länger andauernder Einnahme von Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack kann es zu Müdigkeitserscheinungen kommen. In diesem Fall sollte der Arzt anhand von klinisch/chemischen Untersuchungen entscheiden, ob eine weitere Magnesiumzufuhr noch angezeigt ist.

Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind.

5. Wie sind Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte

Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack aufzubewahren? Trocken und nicht über 25 °C lagern. Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Siegelstreifen und dem Umkarton nach angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats.

6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

Was Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack enthalten:

Der Wirkstoff ist:
Eine Brausetablette enthält:
leichtes Magnesiumoxid 403,0-435,2 mg, entsprechend 243 mg Magnesium-Ionen

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Citronensäure, Natriumhydrogencarbonat, Natriumcarbonat, Kaliumhydrogencarbonat, Äpfelsäure, Mannitol, Reisstärke, Saccharin-Natrium, Natriumcyclamat, Natriumchlorid, Simeticon, Citronenaroma.

- Zuckerfrei
- Glutenfrei
- Lactosefrei

Wie Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack aussehen und Inhalt der Packung:
Runde, weiße Brausetabletten.
Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte Brausetabletten Zitronengeschmack sind in Packungen mit 20, 40 und 60 Brausetabletten erhältlich.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Hermes Arzneimittel GmbH
Georg-Kalb-Straße 5-8
82049 Großhesselohe / München
Telefon 089 / 79 102-0
Telefax 089 / 79 102-280

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Januar 2013.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 05/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Biolectra Magnesium 243 mg forte lemon, 60 pcs.

In the case of magnesium deficiency, with lemon flavor.
  • Manufacturer: HERMES Arzneimittel GmbH
  • PZN: 06716372
  • Dosage: Brausetabletten
  • Content: 60 pcs.
  • Reward Points: 180
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 37.08€
  • 29.18€


Related Products

Double heart Omega-3 concentrate system, 60 pcs.

Double heart Omega-3 concentrate system, 60 pcs.

Information for Doppelherz Omega-3 Konzentrat system, 60 pcs. Product features: Name: Di..

22.92€ 28.72€

Biolectra Magnesium 400 mg Ultra, 40 pcs.

Biolectra Magnesium 400 mg Ultra, 40 pcs.

Information for Biolectra Magnesium 400 mg Ultra, 40 pcs. Product features: Name: Dietar..

25.55€ 29.93€

Chimaphila UMBELLATA D 12 tablets, 80 pcs.

Chimaphila UMBELLATA D 12 tablets, 80 pcs.

Information for Chimaphila UMBELLATA D 12 Tabletten, 80 pcs. In accordance with the principle of ..

15.93€ 19.23€

Vitamin B6 20 mg Jenapharm tablets, 100 pcs.

Vitamin B6 20 mg Jenapharm tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Vitamin B6 20 mg Jenapharm Tabletten, 100 pcs. Use of information Dear patien..

8.89€ 10.20€

Avene anti-rougeurs Fort intensive care cream, 30 ml

Avene anti-rougeurs Fort intensive care cream, 30 ml

Information for Avene Antirougeurs Fort Intensivpflege Creme, 30 ml Product features: The int..

28.97€ 35.08€

Sikapur Liquidum, 500 ml

Sikapur Liquidum, 500 ml

Information for Sikapur Liquidum, 500 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): Si..

20.41€ 27.98€

Eucerin Anti-Rötungen of laminating the end of day care, 50 ml

Eucerin Anti-Rötungen of laminating the end of day care, 50 ml

Information for Eucerin Anti-Rötungen kaschierende Tagespflege, 50 ml Product features: re..

27.25€

Aciclobeta cold sore cream 2 g

Aciclobeta cold sore cream 2 g

Information for Aciclobeta Lippenherpes Creme, 2 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

7.33€

Veno SL 300 capsules, 100 pcs.

Veno SL 300 capsules, 100 pcs.

Information for Veno SL 300 Hartkapseln, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

32.85€

Green Lipped Mussel Capsules, 120 pcs.

Green Lipped Mussel Capsules, 120 pcs.

use of information for: green lipped mussel capsules, 120 St Product features: Name: A d..

28.79€ 30.53€

Doc Ibuprofen Pain relief gel, 100 g

Doc Ibuprofen Pain relief gel, 100 g

Information for Doc Ibuprofen Schmerzgel, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

18.06€ 24.50€

Magnesium Verla N Concentrate, 100 pcs.

Magnesium Verla N Concentrate, 100 pcs.

use information about: Magnesium Verla N concentrate, 100 St Important Notes (Mandatory Infor..

20.53€ 29.06€

Biolectra Magnesium 365 mg fortissimum Orange, 40 pcs.

Biolectra Magnesium 365 mg fortissimum Orange, 40 pcs.

usage information: Biolectra Magnesium 365 mg fortissimum Orange, 40 St Important Notes (Mand..

28.72€ 35.16€

Biolectra Magnesium 150 mg lemon flavor, 20 pcs.

Biolectra Magnesium 150 mg lemon flavor, 20 pcs.

Information for Biolectra Magnesium 150 mg Zitronengeschmack, 20 pcs. Product features: Na..

17.21€ 18.46€

Abbey, nose Pflegeöl pump spray, 20 ml

Abbey, nose Pflegeöl pump spray, 20 ml

Information for Abtei Nasen-Pflegeöl Pumpspray, 20 ml Product features: Abtei Nasal Care Spray..

10.65€ 11.28€

Passiflora Incarnata mother tincture, 50 ml

Passiflora Incarnata mother tincture, 50 ml

Information for Passiflora Incarnata Urtinktur, 50 ml Important Notices (Mandatory Information):..

31.28€ 36.00€

Zinc-ratiopharm 25 mg, 20 pcs.

Zinc-ratiopharm 25 mg, 20 pcs.

use of information for: zinc-ratiopharm 25 mg, 20 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information):..

9.54€ 12.92€

Iodide 200 Tablets, 100 pcs.

Iodide 200 Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Jodid 200 Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Iod..

12.46€

Corega ultra denture cream Fresh, 40 g

Corega ultra denture cream Fresh, 40 g

Information for Corega ultra Haftcreme Frisch, 40 g Product features: All day to Stop them is w..

8.88€

Staphisagria D 6 Globuli, 10 g

Staphisagria D 6 Globuli, 10 g

Information for Staphisagria D 6 Globuli, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): St..

14.89€ 17.71€

Most popular at Minerals & Trace Elements

Fluorine-Vigantoletten 500 IU Tablets, 90 pcs.

Fluorine-Vigantoletten 500 IU Tablets, 90 pcs.

Information for Fluor-Vigantoletten 500 I.E. Tabletten, 90 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Inf..

11.20€ 13.27€

Vitamin C ratiopharm capsules prolonged release 500 Mg, 100 pcs.

Vitamin C ratiopharm capsules prolonged release 500 Mg, 100 pcs.

Information for Vitamin C Ratiopharm Retard 500 Mg Kapseln, 100 pcs. Important Information (Mand..

21.14€ 33.89€

Calcium 1000 Hexal, 100 pcs.

Calcium 1000 Hexal, 100 pcs.

Information for Calcium 1000 Hexal, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Calc..

38.69€ 55.97€

Neurobion ampoules, 3X3 ml

Neurobion ampoules, 3X3 ml

use the information to: Neurobion ampoules, 3X3 ml Important Information (Mandatory Informati..

16.61€ 20.04€

Most popular in Germany

PANTOVIGAR, 30 pcs.

PANTOVIGAR, 30 pcs.

Information for PANTOVIGAR, 30 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Pantovigar Har..

21.69€

Magnesium Verla N Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Magnesium Verla N Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

use information about: Magnesium Verla N coated tablets, 200 St Important Information (Mandat..

18.72€ 26.15€

Magnesium Verla 300 Granulate Orange, 50 pcs.

Magnesium Verla 300 Granulate Orange, 50 pcs.

use information about: Magnesium Verla 300 granulate Orange, 50 St Product features: N..

20.87€ 29.45€

Vita print B12 Trinkfläschchen, 30 pcs.

Vita print B12 Trinkfläschchen, 30 pcs.

Information for Vitasprint B12 Trinkfläschchen, 30 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Informa..

67.59€